
Human Trafficking Law Enforcement Resources 
 
HT Investigations 
Officer Kent Bauman 
316-660-9452 
kent.bauman@sedgwick.gov 
 
Detective Derrick Wilczek 
Overland Park Police Department 
Vice Detective - FBI Greater Kansas City Human Trafficking Task Force 
(w) 913-344-8747 (c) 816-808-4797  
Derrick.Wilczek@opkansas.org 
Derrick.Wilczek@ic.fbi.gov 
 
Detective Greg Pruett 
Lawrence Kansas Police Department 
4820 Bob Billing Parkway Lawrence, Kansas 66049 
Desk 7858307457  
Cell 7854230265 Secure Email:  
gpruett@mocic.riss.net 
 
Detective Justin Broxterman 
TFO TPD/FBI 
Topeka, RA 
785-231-1717 
justin.broxterman@ic.fbi.gov 
 
Labor Trafficking 
DOL is not equipped to be a first responder and so prefers that law enforcement take the lead 
on all HT investigations.   Law enforcement can use DOL as a source of access and information 
concerning employers, employees and businesses in Kansas. 
 
Kenneth L. Massey 
Chief of Investigations 
Fraud & Special Investigation Division 
Kansas Department of Labor 
401 SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka, KS  66603 
Phone: 785-296-5000 Ext 2572  
Cell #: 785-207-6919 
Email:  Kenneth.Massey@dol.ks.gov or kmassey1@mocic.riss.net 
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Kansas Highway Patrol  
Lt. Brent Hogelin 
785-296-8954 
brent.hogelin@ks.gov 
 
KBI 
Senior Special Agent Angie Jones 
Desk:  816-512-8254 
Cell:  816-206-7566 
angie.jones@ic.fbi.gov 
 
Senior Special Agent Amber Cole 
KBI Forensic Science Center 
KBI Digital Evidence Section 
2001 SW Washburn Ave 
Topeka, KS 66604 
785-296-3301 
amber.cole@kbi.state.ks.us 
 
Courtney Vaden 
Intelligence Analyst 
Kansas Bureau of Investigation 
P. O. Box 130 
Kechi, KS 67067-0130 
Office: (316)337-6098 
Cell:  316-285-3547 
Fax: (316)337-6099 
 
Juvenile Services – Out of State Runaways 
The Interstate Compact for Juveniles applies and the Kansas Compact Administrator is Jeff 
Cowger. 
Jeff Cowger 
Deputy General Counsel 
ICJ Compact Administrator 
Kansas Department of Corrections 
7114 SW Jackson, Suite 300 
Topeka, KS 66603 
785-296-1964 
785-230-6121 (cell) 
 
ICE – Homeland Security Investigations (HIS) 
 The phone number is 1-800-973-2867 and the folks there are known to us as “Sector”.  The 
reporting officer asks for the HSI Duty agent for the Wichita or Kansas City Office and Sector will 
phone patch them directly to the agent.  This works 24/7. 

mailto:amber.cole@kbi.state.ks.us


 
Mark E. Fox 
Supervisory Special Agent 
Homeland Security Investigations | HSI Kansas City 
4100 N. Mulberry, Suite 225 | Kansas City, Missouri 64116 
(816) 802-8551 ( | (816) 215-0342 mobile | (816) 584-1976 7 | mark.e.fox@ice.dhs.gov 
Human Smuggling, Human Trafficking, Document Fraud, Worksite Enforcement, Criminal 
Aliens 
 
Resident Agent in Charge (RAC) 
271 W. 3rd Street North, Suite 1075 
Wichita, KS 67202 
Main: 316-293-2420 
 
Victim Services 
Anne Ellis, LBSW  
Child Protection Specialist/ Exploited and Missing Child Unit, Wichita PD 
Office:  316-660-9469  
Cell:  316-218-5166  
Anne.Ellis@ks.gov 
 
Vickie McArthur, ICMFT 
Clinical Director, Reintegration, Foster Care and Adoption 
Saint Francis Community Services 
4155 East Harry Street 
Wichita, KS 67218 
316-249-1894 (cell) A 
 
Kelly Young,   KVC Rapid Response Director 

• Cell: 913-981-3605* preferred number to call 
• Office: 913-956-5350 

  
Dorthy Stucky Halley, LMSW 
Victim Services Division Director 
Office of Kansas Attorney General Derek Schmidt 
120 SW 10th Ave., 2nd Floor 
Topeka, KS 66612-1597 
1-800-828-9745 
785-368-8445 Phone 
785-296-7796 Fax 
dorthy.halley@ag.ks.gov 
www.ag.ks.gov 
 
ge (RAC)Wichita, Kan71 W. Third  
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 Wichita Children’s Home 
(WCH has a section that is licensed as a staff secure facility where law enforcement 
may bring juvenile HT victims) 
7271 E. 37th Street N, Wichita 
Office: 316-681-6705  
 
National Human Trafficking Hotline 
1-888-3737-888 or TEXT INFO or HELP to 233-733  
(24 hours, 7 days a week, caller can be anonymous)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


